8/8/6

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03-01)

P08A/REV04

RECOR

P

08-21-2006

103294279

t No.: 047.00081 (RFT-152/153)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dean C. Webster; Zhigang Chen; Name: North Dakota State University Neena Ravindran Address: Old Main 202, 1301 North University Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ____ State/Prov.: North Dakota City: Fargo Other U.S.A. Country: 58105 Execution Date: July 7, 2006; July 7, 2006; July 7, 2006; Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 11/408,801 April 21, 2006 08/18/2006 DBYRNE 00000157 500772 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter Rogalskyj, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 38,601 Telephone No.: 585-346-1004 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Rogalskyj & Weyand, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 44 8. Deposit account number: 50-0772 City: Livonia ___ State/Prov.: New York Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 14487-0044 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter Rogalskyj August 15, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signatui**t**e Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE

PATENT REEL: 018204 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 08/18/2006